CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
May 16, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Annual Conference
Salt Lake City, Utah

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner

Independence, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Early Literacy 101: An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop

Hudson, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Annual PTRC Program Training Seminar
Alexandria, Virginia

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

DATE

4/4/2017

41712017

4/11/2017 - 4/13/2017

3/30/2017

3/30/2017

4/26/2017

3/24/2017

4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017

4/3/2017 - 4/7/2017

4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017

41712017

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Jorge Arganza

Charles Bailey

James Benson

William Bradford

Steven Capuozzo

Thomas Corrigan

Emily Crompton

Jaime Declet

Sarah Dobransky

Maria Estrella

Cassandra Feliciano

REPORT C

AMOUNT

25.00

31.57

1,508.52

90.00

131.20

40.00

52.87

92.66

1,558.18

40.77

19.85



ITEM

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Early Literacy 101: An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop

Hudson, Ohio

Ohioana Library
Ohioana Book Festival
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Annual Conference
Salt Lake City, Utah

Information Today
Computers in Libraries
Arlington, Virginia

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

Cleveland State University
Women's Leadership Symposium
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

American Red Cross
Adult First Aid/CPR/AED
Cleveland, Ohio

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Annual Conference
Salt Lake City, Utah

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Annual Conference
Salt Lake City, Utah

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

DATE

4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017

3/24/2017

4/8/2017

4/4/2017

4/11/2017 - 4/13/2017

3/27/2017 - 3/30/2017

4/6/2017

4/12/2017

3/30/2017

3/29/2017

3/23/2017

4/10/2017 - 4/13/2017

4/10/2017 - 4/13/2017

4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Olivia Geaghan

Libby Hampton

Evone Jeffries

Kenneth Knape

Brian Leszcz

Forrest Lykins

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Pasha Moncrief-Robinson

Shayna Muckerheide

Timothy Murdock

Sherry Parker

John Pas

Hilary Prisbylla

Joanna Rivera

AMOUNT

73.30

15.00

151.94

25.00

1,548.25

869.25

30.00

50.00

93.09

248.31

90.00

1,433.69

1,339.84

88.38



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Digital Public Library of America
DPLA Fest
Chicago, lllinois

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner

Independence, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
CLEVNET

TOTAL

DATE

4/26/2017

4/7/2017

4/19/2017 - 4/22/2017

4/26/2017
SUMMARY
APRIL
$4,305.59
0.00
0.00
5,830.30

$10,135.89

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Alan Seifullah

Alexander Story

Rachel Senese

Felton Thomas

YEAR TO DATE

$16,456.10
5,012.39
134.82
6,815.06

$28,418.37

AMOUNT

40.00

49.22

360.00

40.00

$10,135.89



