CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee

May 16, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	4/4/2017	Jorge Arganza	25.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/7/2017	Charles Bailey	31.57
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Annual Conference Salt Lake City, Utah	4/11/2017 - 4/13/2017	James Benson	1,508.52
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/30/2017	William Bradford	90.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/30/2017	Steven Capuozzo	131.20
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/26/2017	Thomas Corrigan	40.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Early Literacy 101: An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop Hudson, Ohio	3/24/2017	Emily Crompton	52.87
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017	Jaime Declet	92.66
United States Patent and Trademark Office Annual PTRC Program Training Seminar Alexandria, Virginia	4/3/2017 - 4/7/2017	Sarah Dobransky	1,558.18
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017	Maria Estrella	40.77
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/7/2017	Cassandra Feliciano	19.85

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017	Olivia Geaghan	73.30
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Early Literacy 101: An Ohio Ready to Read Workshop Hudson, Ohio	3/24/2017	Libby Hampton	15.00
Ohioana Library Ohioana Book Festival Columbus, Ohio	4/8/2017	Evone Jeffries	151.94
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	4/4/2017	Kenneth Knape	25.00
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Annual Conference Salt Lake City, Utah	4/11/2017 - 4/13/2017	Brian Leszcz	1,548.25
Information Today Computers in Libraries Arlington, Virginia	3/27/2017 - 3/30/2017	Forrest Lykins	869.25
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Cleveland, Ohio	4/6/2017	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
Cleveland State University Women's Leadership Symposium Cleveland, Ohio	4/12/2017	Pasha Moncrief-Robinson	50.00
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/30/2017	Shayna Muckerheide	93.09
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	3/29/2017	Timothy Murdock	248.31
American Red Cross Adult First Aid/CPR/AED Cleveland, Ohio	3/23/2017	Sherry Parker	90.00
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Annual Conference Salt Lake City, Utah	4/10/2017 - 4/13/2017	John Pas	1,433.69
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Annual Conference Salt Lake City, Utah	4/10/2017 - 4/13/2017	Hilary Prisbylla	1,339.84
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017	Joanna Rivera	88.38

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/26/2017	Alan Seifullah	40.00
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/7/2017	Alexander Story	49.22
Digital Public Library of America DPLA Fest Chicago, Illinois	4/19/2017 - 4/22/2017	Rachel Senese	360.00
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/26/2017	Felton Thomas	40.00

\$10,135.89

SUMMARY

TOTAL

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$4,305.59	\$16,456.10
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	5,012.39
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	134.82
CLEVNET	5,830.30	6,815.06
TOTAL	\$10,135.89	\$28,418.37